

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 1882 of 2020

Petitioner :- C/M Shri Mahadev Singh Chandraul Purv
Madhyamic Vidyalaya, Chitrakoot

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shailendra Srivastava, Shailendra (Sr.
Advocate)

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Rajesh Khare

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.

Connect with WRIT - A No. - 381 of 2020 and put up on the
date fixed.

In the mean time learned counsels for the respondent may
obtain instructions.

Order Date :- 7.2.2020/vkg