

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 1882 of 2020

Petitioner :- C/M Shri Mahadev Singh Chandraul Purv Madhyamic Vidyalaya, Chitrakoot

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shailendra Srivastava, Shailendra (Sr. Advocate)

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Rajesh Khare

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.

On request, the petition is delinked from Writ-A No. 381 of 2020, (C/M Pandit Jawaharlal Inter College Fatehpur, and another vs. State of U P and 2 others) and connect with Writ - A No. 19897 of 2019 (C/M Sardhuwa Purv Madhyamic Vidyalaya Samiti Sardhuwa vs. State of U.P. and 3 others).

List this case on 28.10.2021.

Order Date :- 5.10.2021

Mukesh Kr.