

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 1882 of 2020

Petitioner :- C/M Shri Mahadev Singh Chandraul Purv
Madhyamic Vidyalaya, Chitrakoot

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shailendra Srivastava, Shailendra (Sr.
Advocate)

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Rajesh Khare

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

Sri Shailendra Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed his rejoinder affidavit on January, 2022.

Perusal of records reveals that rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf petitioner is not on record.

Office is directed to trace it and place the same on record.

List on 10th November, 2022 alongwith connected matters.

Order Date :- 31.10.2022
Arti